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   LED (T= 25C) 
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typical Max Units 

Center Wavelength  
P B0B 

-40 to 85ºC 
1260 1300 1350 

nm 
820 850 870 

Spectral Width  P B0, B(RMS, -20dB) 
- 140 200 

nm 
- 60 - 

Operating Voltage V Bop B P B0B 

- 1.3 - 
V 

- 1.8 2.2 

Rise/fall Time tBr B/ tBfB 10-90% 
- - 3 

ns 
  4 

Optical Output Power  P B0 B 

62.5/125um fiber 
60 mA

    

1300nm   -18 - - dBm 
850nm   -17 - - dBm 

    

   PIN Photodiode (T=25ºC) 
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typical Max. Unit 

Responsivity (62.5/125um fiber) R 
Input 1310nm 
Input 850nm 

0.6 
0.3 

 - 
- 

 - 
- 

A/W 

Capacitance Ct Vr=5V, f=1 MHz - 1.2 - pF 
Dark Current Id Vr=5V, ILED=0mA -  0.1 -  nA 
Cross talk Current Icr Vr=5V, ILED=60mA 0.2 - 1.4 nA 

 
   Absolute Maximum Ratings (T=25ºC) 

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit 
Forward Current      1310nm 
                     850nm 

IBop B - 
120 
120 

mA 

Reverse Voltage      1310nm 
                     850nm 

V BRLB - 
2 
2 

V 

Operating Temperature TBOB -40 85 ºC 
Storage Temperature T Bstg B -55 125 ºC
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec) TBLB - 260 ºC
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Ordering Information:  
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Outline Dimension： 
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Wavelength 
13 for 1310nm 
85 for 850nm 
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T13R85-M2SRSTB 1300nm LED Po vs. Iop curve
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T85R13-M2SRSTB 850nm LED Po vs. Iop curve
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GaAs PD (D:200um) BIDI Module Responsivity v.s.

Frequency Curve
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For 850nm VCSEL 

For 850nm LED Source 

VR=5
VR=0

VR=5
VR=0
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InGaAs PD (D:120um) BIDI Module Responsivity v.s.

Frequency Curve

0.600

0.700

0.800

0.900

1.000

DC 2M 4M 6M 8M 10M 12M 14M 16M

R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
(A
/W

)

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For 1310nm FP LD

For 1300nm LED

VR=5
VR=0

VR=5
VR=0


